

\232

W.P(C)No. 653 OF 1994
ITEM No. 20

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T.
and modification of Court's Order and directions and extension of
time)

With

W.P(C)No.455/1996 (for monitoring),
W.P.(C)No.239/1997 (with appln. for stay and directions and exemption
from appointment of official translator) and
Cont. Petn.(C) No. 162/2000 in WP(C) No. 653/94
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and recalling the order
dated 12.05.2000 and restoration of the orders dated 16.03.1998 and
20.07.1998 and directions)

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)
in WP 653/94

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.(NP)
for M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

in WPs455/96 & 239/97 Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. R D Upadhyay, Adv.
(also for respondents in WP 653/94)

in CP 162/2000 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.(NP)
(also for respondents in WP 653/94)

For Respondent (s)
UOI/ ASI

Mr. A D N Rao, Adv.
Mr. R N Poddar, Adv.
M/s B. Krishna Prasad, P. Parmeswaran,
BV Balramdas and Sushma Suri, Adv.

For State of UP

Mr. A.B. Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma and Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K Agarwal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. (NP)

....2/-

.PA

Mr. S K Verma, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

It is stated by Mr. A D N Rao that despite the order of this Court of 8th April, 2002, the examination for issuing licences to Guides has not been held so far. The plea taken is that in 1996 there was an examination and the ASI had a confusion in its mind whether that examination was sufficient or not. We find this an absolutely irresponsible and lame excuse trying to justify the non-compliance of this Court's order of 8th April, 2002. Eight weeks' time is now granted to conduct the examination on payment of Rs.10,000/- as costs.

List after eight weeks.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(V.P. TYAGI)
Court Master