

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With appln. for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
modification of court's order and extension of time and directions )  
With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.162/2000 In  
WP(C) 653/1994,W.P(C)No.239/1997,W.P(C)No.455/1996

Date : 25/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner/  
Respondents

Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.  
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UOI

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Matoo, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. A.B. Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S. Divate, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

Call after three weeks.

.SP1

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Mastert

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master