

\224

W.P(C)No. 653 OF 1994
ITEM No.4

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions & exemption from filing O.T. & modification of Court's Order & extension of time)

With

WP(C) 455/96 (For modification)

WP(C) 239/97 (With applns.for stay & directions & exemption from apptment of official translator & impleading party)

Contempt P.(C) 162/2000 in WP(C) 653/1994

(With applns. For exemption from filing OT & recalling the order dt.12.5.2000 & restoration of orders dt.16.3.1998 & 20.7.98 & directions)

Date : 18/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) M/s S.Sukumaran,Divya Nair,
DN Mishra,Advs.for

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Mr.RD Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohatagi,ASG
Mr.NN Goswami,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr.Satish K.Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr.Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr.BV Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.Shankar Divate,Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr.ADN Rao,Adv.

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A reply affidavit has been filed on behalf of State of U.P. in regard to the status report dated 7th October, 2003 and 14th November, 2003. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and also for Union of India seek some time to respond to this affidavit. Permission granted. List in the month of January, 2003.

Issue notice on I.A.No.21/2003 in WP(C) 653/94.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Om Prakash]

Court Master