

i[

W.P(C)No. 653 OF 1994
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 26 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. for modification of Court's Order dated 05.08.2004)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24th January, 2005.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 30 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. for permission and direction)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay K.Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
1 & 2Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 33 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. for intervention)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent-Mr. Ravi P.Mehrotra, Adv.
State of U.P.Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavit, filed in Court, is taken on record

List on 24th January, 2005.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 12-13 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. for direction and exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At this stage no orders on these I.As. We have already directed HUDCO to see that construction work is completed within one year.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 16 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. for modification and direction)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Applicants states that he is not pressing Prayer (b). So far as Prayer (a) is concerned, at this stage, no modification. Application stands disposed of.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 21 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. for directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 24 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. on behalf of the State of U.P. to take on record
the joint report in compliance of order dated 05/08/2004)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ravi P.Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24th January, 2005.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 18 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. on behalf of A.S.I. For extension of time granted
by this Hon'ble Court on 28.1.2002)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Applicants states that this I.A. has become infructuous. It is dismissed as such.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 19-20 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln. for direction and exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel states that these I.As. do not survive and have become infructuous. I.As are dismissed as such.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master