

æ

W.P.(C)No. 653 OF 1994  
ITEM No.66

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.21, 24, 26, 33 in W.P.(C) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For direction/orders/modification/intervention and office report)

with I.A. Nos.14, 15, 17 in Cont. Pet. (Civil) No.162/2000 in W.P.(C) No.653/1994  
with  
W.P.(C) No.455/1996

Date : 24/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Applicant (s)

in IA 21/2003Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

in IA 33/04Mr. Mahinder Singh, in person.

IA 26Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For applicantsMr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

in IAs 15 & 17Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

in WP(C) 455/96Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

& 239/97Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 653/94Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv. for

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in CP 162/2000Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

1 & 2Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For UOI (Ministry of I & B) Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

for CBIMr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For R 3 in WP 239/97 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Plans to be submitted to the Agra Development Authority as well as to the Nagar Nigam within a period of one week. Whichever is the appropriate Authority, will take a decision within one week thereafter. List after two weeks.

(K.K.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master