

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos. 21,33,24,26,30,34 & 35 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions/order/modification/intervention and permission and  
directions and Office Report)

WITH

WP(C)No.455 of 1996 - For monitoring

WITH

I.A.Nos.14,15 and 17 in C.P.(C)No. 162/2000 in WP(C)No.653/1994 - For  
exemption from filing O.T./Recalling Ct's order dated 12/5/2000 and  
restoration of the Orders dated 16/3/1998 & 20/7/1998

WITH

C.P.(C)No. 518/2002 in W.P.(C)No.239 of 1997

Date: 04/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

in WP.455: Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

in IAs.14,15,17: Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

In CC.518/2002: Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. RD. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. VN. Rathupathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv.

in IAs.34-35:  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

-2-

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.

For U.P.: Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. RP. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

In IA.30: Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal ,Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

For UOI: Mr. TS. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. ADN. Rao, Adv.

Mr. TA. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

In IA.33:

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.26:

Considering the affidavit dated 23rd February, 2005, the matter is adjourned to 6th May, 2005.

I.A.Nos.34-35:

-3-

By these applications persons who earlier had licenses are seeking permission to

continue to function as guides in and around monument Fatehpur Sikri. Pursuant to this Court's

order dated 8th April, 2002, fresh examinations have been conducted and new licenses have been

issued. The applicants herein chose not to appear in the examination. Order dated 8th April,

2002 makes it very clear that only those persons who were issued fresh licenses would be allowed

to function as guides. As the applicants chose not to appear in the examination, they must take

the consequences. Those who have qualified the examination and who have now been issued

licenses will only be allowed to function.

The applications are dismissed.

Rest of the I.As. are adjourned to 6th May, 2005.

(S. Thapar)

(Jasbir Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master