

>'

W.P(C)No. 653 OF 1994  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 36 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
( For directions )

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Applicant (s)Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the State Forest Department.

Liberty to apply to the vacation Judge.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 21, 24, 26, 30, 33 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For directions/orders/modification/intervention )

With

W.P(C)No.455/1996

( For monitoring )

I.A.Nos. 14, 15 & 17

in CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.162/2000 in W.P.(C)No. 653/1994

( For exemption from filing O.T./recalling Court's Order dated 12/05/2000 and restoration of the orders dated 16.03.1998 and 20.07.1998 and further directions )

Date : 13/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.

in WP(C) 653/1994Mr. D.N.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Singh, Adv. for

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

in WP(C) 455/1996Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in CP 162/2000Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent-UOI

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For State of U.P.Ms. Fizani Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

In I.A.30 Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

In I.A.33Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Satish K.Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

ITEM No.1 Court No. 4 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 518/2002 in W.P.(Civil) No. 239/1997

Chistiya Moillim (Guide) & Photograph.Assn. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Kastori Menon Gupta & Ors. Respondent (s)

Date : 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Imtaiz Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Nagma Intiaz, Adv.  
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners applies for withdrawal of the present petition.  
The Contempt Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master