

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 21, 24, 26, 30, 33 & 37-39/2004 in WRIT PETITION (C)NO. 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for directions/orders/modifications/intervention/impleadment  
and exemption from filing OT and office report)

with WC(C)No.455/96 (for monitoring)

IA.No.14, 15 & 17 in CP.No.162/200 in WP.653/94

(for exemption from filing OT and appln.for recalling the order dated 12.5.00  
and restoration of the orders 16.3.98 and 20.7.98 and further directions)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manmohan,Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr.D.N.Mishra,Adv.for

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.TS Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Mr.ADN Rao,Adv.

Mr.TA Khan,Adv.

Mr.V.K.Verma,Adv

Mr.SWA Qadri,Adv.

Mr.A.Kaushik,Adv.

Mr.J.K.Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

For applicant in Mr. Ajay Agrawal,Adv.

IA.30/04

Ms.Alka Agrawal,Adv.

Ms.Anamika Agrawal,Adv.

:2:

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Mr.Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for the limited Mr.Rajiv Nanda is appointed as Commissioner

stage of purpose of going to the site and after ascertaining (1) the exact

Archaeological the construction alleged to have been done by the

Survey of India (ASI) with regard to the erection of the shop rooms

, and

(2) whether there has been any encroachment within 100 meters o

f the

monument as has been prohibited by order dated 2.9.

2004 and file a

report in this Court within a period of one week

after reopening this

Court. If necessary the report must be accompanied with ap

propriate

photographs.

The Wakf Board and Archaeological Survey

of India to

file counter affidavit to IA.No.30/2004 within a period of one wee

k after

reopening.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master