

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 21, 24, 26, 30, 33 & 37-39/2004 in WRIT PETITION (C)NO. 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln.for directions/orders/modifications/intervention/impleadment and exemption from filing OT and office report)

with WC(C)No.455/96 (for monitoring)

IA.No.14, 15 & 17 in CP.No.162/200 in WP.653/94

(for exemption from filing OT and appln.for recalling the order dated 12.5.00 and restoration of the orders 16.3.98 and 20.7.98 and further directions)

Date: 2/1/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

Mentioned by : Mr.Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For res. Mr. V.K.Verma,adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In modification of the earlier order dated 3.12.2005 the Police and District Authorities shall render such assistance to the

Commissioner as he may require for the purpose of giving effect to our order.

The Archaeological Survey of India shall make all the necessary arrangements relating to the travel, boarding and lodging of the Commissioner. Time to submit the report is extended by two weeks from today.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master