

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 162 of 2000

(For exemption from filing OT/recalling court's order dated 12.5.2000 and restoration of the orders

dated 16.3.1998 and 20.7.1998 and further directions)

Date: 03/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nform No representation for respondent No.4, even after calling for the second time. I

the learned Advocate-on-Record concerned.

List after summer vacation.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

rd

REGISTRAR