

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 41-42/2006 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment and office report )

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kumar Mihir, Adv.

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr Adil Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal ,Adv

Ms Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Ms Charu Wali Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as last chance , as prayed for, to file reply.

Whether reply is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of

the aforesaid period of four weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj