

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.21,24,26,30,33,37-39,40,44,45-55 IN WP(C) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions, intervention, to take on record the joint report in compliance of order dt. 5.8.2004, modification of order dated 5.8.2004 & 2.9.2004, permission & directions, impleadment & exemption from filing OT and early hearing and office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 14, 15, 17 & 18 In CONMT. PET. (C) NO. 162/2000 IN WP (C) NO. 653/1994

(For recalling Court's order dated 12.5.2000, restoration of order dt. 16.3.1998 & 20.7.1998, directions and for further directions)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For appearing Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
parties

For the applicants: Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
in IA 54&55: Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv. for  
M/s. Equity Lex Associates.

for applicants in Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
IA 49-52: Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

for ASI: Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

for State of UP: Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Alka Sinha, Adv.

for UOI Mr. Ashok Bhan.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
I.A. 48 Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
:2:

IA. 37-39 Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In order to preserve and protect Fatehpur Sikri, the monument of great national importance, Mr. Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel, who happens to be present in the Court in I.A. Nos. 54-55, is appointed Amicus Curiae by this Court. We

request the learned Amicus Curiae and other counsel to visit Fatehpur Sikri at the earliest and submit a report to this Court within four weeks from today.

I.A. Nos. 45,49, 54-55:

Copies of I.A. Nos. 45, 49, 54-55 be supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae.

I.A. No. 46 of 2007:

I.A. No. 46 of 2007 is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

List on 26.8.2008.

[Pardeep Kumar]  
COURT MASTER

[Neeru Bala Vij]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 46 OF 2007

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED  
....PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS  
....RESPONDENTS

ABDUL KADIR & OTHERS

....APPLICANTS

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants submits that I.A. No. 46 has become infructuous and the same may be dismissed. I.A. No. 46 is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
[ DALVEER BHANDARI ]

.....J.  
[ HARJIT SINGH BEDI ]

NEW DELHI  
JULY 22, 2008