

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 5 6 - 5 7 of 2 0 0 8 in
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 6 5 3 O F 1 9 9 4

W A S I M A H M E D S A E E D

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S

Respondent(s)

(Application for modification of order dated 6.8. 1 9 9 6 and applica
tion for
impleadment)

Date: 1 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anis Suhr awa rdy, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Shehroz Akhlog, Adv. for

Mr. Sal m a n Khur shid, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Applicant(s) Mr. P r a m o d Swarup, Adv.

Ms. P a r e e n a Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U.P. Sunni Central
Wa kf Board

Mr. Sha kil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.5 6- 5 7.

Mr. Sha kil Ahmad Syed, learned counsel accepts notice

on behalf of U.P. Sunni Central Wa kf Board.

List on 15. 9 . 2 0 0 8 .

(K. K.Ch awl a)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master