

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.Nos.56-57 of 2008 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For Modification of Court's order and impleadment and with office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner (s)

M/s JBD & Co. Advs. (Not present)

For respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)/
Appearing parties

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.(Amicus Curiae)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Shehroz Akhlaq, Adv. for

M/s. Equity Lex Associates

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

For U.P. Sunni
Central Waqf Board

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

2

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, ,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A Nos. 56-57 are allowed and disposed of in terms of
signed order.

List rest of the I.As. for final disposal in the month of
October, 2008 as and when this Bench is available.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDCITION

I.A. NOS. 56-57

IN

W.P.(C) NO. 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...RESPONDNETS

ORDE R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it
appropriate to allow I.A. Nos. 56-57. I.A. No. 56 is allowed in
terms of prayer 'A' of the application.

I.A. Nos. 56-57 are allowed and disposed of
accordingly.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 15, 2008.
4