

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

U.P. Sunni Wakf Board : Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. (mentioned by)
M/s. Equity Lex Associates.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, learned counsel prays that the matter may
be taken up after summer vacation as Mr. Salman Khurshid, learned
Amicus Curiae is busy in the elections.

As prayed, list immediately after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master