

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.21,24,26,30,33,37-39, 40, 44,45, 47-53, 61, 62 & 63 in WRIT  
PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and intervention and to take on record the joint report in compliance of order dated 5.8.2004 and modification of order dated 5.8.2004 & 2.9.2004 and permission and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and early hearing and permission to fell trees and office report)

With  
I.A.NOS.14,15,17 & 18 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.162 OF 2000 IN  
W.P.(C) NO.653 OF 1994  
(FOR RECALLING COURT'S ORDER DATED 12.5.2000, RESTORATION OF  
ORDER DT. 16.3.1998 AND 20.7.1998

WITH  
I.A. NO.13 IN W.P.(C) NO.239 OF 1997  
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

With I.A. Nos. 14-17 (Applns. for impleadment and directions)

Date: 28/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. (Present in Court)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

-2-

State of U.P.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

For M/s Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

For M/s M.V. Kini & Associates

For applicant in  
I.A.NO.14-17 in  
W.P.(C)239/07

Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prabhat, adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anjum Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned senior counsel is present in the  
Court. He is requested to assist the Court in these matters as  
amicus curiae.

th

List all the I.As. on 30 September, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master