



Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.  
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mehtab Ahmed, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. V.K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. AP & J. Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the ASI submit that in principle it has been agreed to construct the boundary wall around the monument. The amount required for construction of the boundary wall in the first phase, is likely to be released today. The matter has been deferred on various occasions. We hope the necessary funds would be released without any further delay.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh prays for a short adjournment to enable him to file reply. Let the same be done within a week with an advance copy to the other side.

Place these matters on 12th May, 2010.  
Let I.A. No.64 be taken up on that date.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master