

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.21, 24, 26, 30, 33, 37-39, 40, 45, 47, 50-52, 61,
62, 64, 65 & 66 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and intervention, to take on record the joint report in compliance of order dated 5.8.2004, modification of Court's orders dated 5.8.2004 & 2.9.2004, permission, directions, impleadment and permission to fell trees and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.14, 15, 17 & 18 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 162/2000
(For recalling Court's order dated 12.5.2000, restoration of order dated 16.3.1998 & 20.7.1998)

WITH

I.A. No.13, I.A. Nos.14-17 in I.A. No.13 in W.P.(C) No.239/1997
(For impleadment and directions)

Date: 26/10/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/S. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kuma, Adv.
For M/s. A.P.J. Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance to this Court's order dated 15.9.2010, Mr. Atul Kumar Bhargava, Deputy Superintending Archaeologist, Agra Circle, Agra, has filed an affidavit along with some photographs and a map. It is stated in the affidavit that construction of the boundary wall is divided into two phases. The first phase comprises of construction of boundary wall fencing from Sweet Tank to Lal Darwaza, admeasuring 1195 metres. The second phase comprises of construction of the boundary wall fencing Agra Gate to Shahkuli Baoli.

It is also mentioned in the affidavit that for the construction of the boundary wall of first phase, an estimate of Rs.67,71,000/- has already been approved. The photographs indicate that substantial work has been carried out.

Learned amicus curiae and the learned counsel for the respondents pray for a short adjournment to file suggestions to the said affidavit. Let that be filed within four weeks from today.

List this matter for further directions on 9th December, 2010.

I.A. NOS.64, 65 & 66:

Issue notice.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing reply to

these applications with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for the applicant(s), who would be at liberty to file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

4

List these I.As. and other remaining I.As. on 9th December, 2010.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER