

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E
C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 21, 24, 26, 30, 33, 37-39, 40, 45, 47, 50-52, 61, 62,
64 and 67 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions, intervention, to take on record the Joint
Report in compliance of order dated 5.8.2004, modification of
court's orders dated 5.8.2004 and 2.9.2004, permission,
direction, impleadment and office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 14, 15, 17 and 18 in
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 162 of 2000 in WP © 653/1994
[IKHLAS V. B.N. CHAUDHARY AND ANR.]

(For recalling court's order dated 12.5.2000, restoration of
order dated 16.3.1998 and 20.07.1998 and further directions)

IA Nos. 13 to 17 and IA No. 18 in IA No. 13 in WP(C) 239/1997
[CHISHTIYA MOILLIM (GUIDE) AND PHOTOGRAPHERS ASSOCIATION V.
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(For impleadment, directions and withdrawal of IA 13)

Date: 16/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)
Mr. Imtiaz Ahnmed, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)
in WP 653

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

In Cont. Petn.
WP(C) No. 653/1994

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

2

In WP 239

For M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
in IA 21

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

In IA 24

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Amet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

In IA 26
(For HUDCO) Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

In IA 30 Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

In IA 33, 50-52 Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

In IA 64
For NHAI Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s AP&J Chamebrs, Advs.

IN IA 13 in WP 239 Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Asad Khan, Adv.
For M/s Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

In IA 14-17 in WP 239/07
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Arif, Adv.
Mr. Mehtab Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Ms.) Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

WP(C) No. 653/1994

For M/o HRD Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For CBI Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For M/o Railways Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For ASI, UP Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For CBFC Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For M/o I & B Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. D.C. Chitanand, Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For State of UP

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For UP Sunni WAKF Board

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) No. 653/1994

4

List the matters on Tuesday the 17th January,
2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[OM PARKASH]
COURT MASTER