

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.3 SECTION PIL
 (Mentioned)
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.21, 24, 26, 30, 33, 37-39, 40, 45, 47, 50-52, 61,
 62, 64 & 66 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and intervention, to take on record the joint report in compliance of order dated 5.8.2004, modification of Court's orders dated 5.8.2004 & 2.9.2004, permission, directions, impleadment and permission to fell trees and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.14, 15, 17 & 18 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 162/2000
 (For recalling Court's order dated 12.5.2000, restoration of order dated 16.3.1998 & 20.7.1998)

WITH

I.A. No.13, I.A. Nos.14-17 in I.A. No.13 in W.P.(C) No.239/1997
 (For impleadment and directions)

Date: 17/01/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Intiaz Ahmed, Adv.
 for M/S. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

2

For State of U.P. Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
 For M/s. A.P.J. Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. S. Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shuaib Uddin, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Arif, Adv.
Mr. Mehtas Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (N.P.)

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs. (N.P.)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (N.P.)

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Archaeological Survey of India to file reply to the affidavit filed by the State of U.P. within four weeks. We also request the learned counsel for the parties to inform this Court about the progress of the boundary wall around the monument.

List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KUSUM GULATI)
COURT MASTER