

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.64 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 02/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
for M/S. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
For M/s. A.P.J. Chambers, Advs.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. S. Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mehtas Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
For Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (N.P.)  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (N.P.)  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs. (N.P.)  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appearing for Archaeological Survey of India submits that renovation work of the Hathi Darwaja would be carried out expeditiously. He also undertakes to complete the construction of the boundary wall within three weeks from today.

3

Mr. Pramod Swarup, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh may take instructions regarding parking outside Hathi Darwaja and also regarding completion of the construction work.

List this matter on Monday, 9th April, 2012.

I.A. No.13:

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw this application. I.A. No.13 is permitted to be withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER