

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 21,24,26, 30, 33, 37-39, 40, 45, 47, 50-52, 61, 62 & 67  
in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(for directions and intervention and to take on record the joint report in compliance of order dated 5.8.2004 and modification of court's orders dated 5.8.2004 and 2.9.2004 and permission and direction and impleadment and office report)

WITH  
IA No.14,15,17 & 18 In Conmt. Pet. (C)No. 162/2000 In WP(C)No. 653/1994  
(For exem. from filing OT, recalling court's order dated 12.5.2000 and restoratin f order dated 163.1998 & 20.7.1998 and further directions)  
IA Nos. 14-17 In IA No. 13 In WP(C)No. 239/1997  
(For impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For appearing parties:Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad,Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.

for applicant: Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv  
  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdol,Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv  
Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kishore,Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr.Singh,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.'

Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks to enable the Archaeological Department to file a statement about the present status as well as the steps they have taken for constructing the compound wall as also the restoration of Hathi Darwaja commissioning for use.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER