

æ

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.21, 24, 26, 30, 33, 37-39, 40, 45, 47, 50-52, 61, 62, 67,
68 & 69 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 653 OF 1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,
directions, directions, bringing on record, exemption from filing
O.T., directions, intervention, permission, impleadment and office report)

WITH

I.A. NOS.14, 15, 17 & 18 IN CONMT.PET.(C) NO.162/2000 IN W.P.(C)
NO.653/1994 (With office report)

I.A. Nos.14-17 in I.A. NO.13 in W.P.(C) NO.239/1997
(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mansha M., Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shakil ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gosain,Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates,A.O.R.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned Amicus Curie and learned counsel for the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI). However, there is no appearance on behalf of the State of U.P.

We have perused the Status Report/Inspection Report dated 23.11.2013 submitted on behalf of Amicus Curie.

I.A. Nos.68-69 in W.P.(C) NO(s).653/1994 have also been filed seeking certain directions.

Learned counsel for the ASI would file their response to the Status Report/Inspection Report within one week.

A copy of the Status Report/Inspection Report be made available to the standing counsel for the State of U.P., who will file their response within one week, who is also to be present on the next date of hearing.

List on 2.12.2013.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)

|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)

| |COURT MASTER