

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 21,24,26 ETC/2004,I.A. No. 71/2014,I.A. No. 70/2014,I.A. No. 69/2013,I.A. No. 68/2013,I.A. No. 67/2012,I.A. No. 62/2009,I.A. No. 61/2008,I.A. No. 33/2004,I.A. No. 52/2007,I.A. No. 51/2007,I.A. No. 50/2007,I.A. No. 47/2007,I.A. No. 45/2007,I.A. No. 40/2006,I.A. No. 30/2004,I.A. No. 39/2005,I.A. No. 24/2004,I.A. No. 37/2005,I.A. No. 38/2005 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions, intervention, to take on record the joint report in compliance of order dated 05.08.2004, modification of order dated 05.08.2004 and 02.09.2004 and impleadment and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 14,15 and 17 In  
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 162/2000 In W.P.(C) No. 653/1994  
(For recalling of orders dated 12.5.2000 and restoration of orders dated 16.3.1998 and 20.7.1998 and further directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A. Nos. 14-17/2009 in I.A. No. 13 In W.P.(C) No. 239 of 1997  
(For impleadment and directions)]

Date : 11/07/2014 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)  
Mr. Imitiaz Ahmed, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Petitioner (s)/ Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2014.07.11

17:05:30 IST

Ms. Sunita Verma, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.  
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

2

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. S. Vaishali R., Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

M/s Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

M/s. A.P. & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

M/s M.V. Kini & associates, Advs.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

3

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the report of the District Judge, Agra to the learned Amicus Curiae, petitioners and the contesting respondents in a week's time.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar