

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.NOS.72 & 73

in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for appeal against Ld. registrar's order dated 14.3.2016)

Date : 01/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

(Union of India)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

(State of U.P.)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

(For applicant
in IA No.72/16)

Ms. Anjana Gosain, Adv.
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.
M/s Lombat & Association

(For applicant
in IA No.73/2016)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjana Gosain, Adv.
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

(A.S.I)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.07.04

17:41:15 IST

Reason:

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

(U.P. Sunni

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Central Waqf Board)

Mr. Mohd Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to office objections, list Diary Nos.14021 & 14024 of 2016 for appropriate directions along with other similar applications filed on behalf of Indian Association of Tour Operator and Paryatan Tourism Guides Association in the next week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master