

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 72 in D. No. 9317 and 9319 and I.A.No. 73 in D.Nos. 14021
& 14024 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Registrar's order and permission to file appln.
For clarification and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.).... CRLMP No. 10466 of 2016
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP)

T.P.(C) No. 779 of 2016
(with appln. For stay and office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)
IA 72 & 73

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, A.C.)

CRLMP 10466

Mr. R.K.Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, adv.
Mr. Abhitish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG,
Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.07.13

17:07:25 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Makkar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
MS. Savitri Terdal, adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

2

Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
MR. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
MS. Anjana Gossain, Adv.
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.
M/s. Lambat & Associates

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

3

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 72 in D. No. 9317 and 9319 and I.A.No. 73 in
D.Nos. 14021 & 14024 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 653/1994:

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned ASG assisted by Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. appears today on behalf of the Union of India.

Issue notice to the counsel opposite who shall file their objections within two weeks. Learned counsel for the parties may also file copies of all relevant documents including the orders passed by this Court and by the High Court of Allahabad from time to time in different writ petitions relevant to the controversy at hand.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Learned counsel shall also place on record a copy of the fresh A.S.I. guidelines policy along with an affidavit indicating whether these guidelines have been in force and, if so, whether any examination has been conducted by the ASI over the past period.

Record of Review Petition (C) No. D 32846 of 2015 shall also be place on record along with pending I.As, if any.

4

SLP(Crl.).... CRLMP 10466 of 2016 and T.P.(C) No. 779 of 2016:

De-tagged.

List them separately.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master