

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As. No. 74-75 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2016 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Applicant(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post I.A. No. 74-75 next week before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Suman Jain)

AR-cum-PS Court Master