

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

(Interlocutory Application Nos.24/2004, 37/2005, 38/2005, 39/2005,
21/2004, 26/2004, 30/2004, 40/2006, 45/2007, 47/2007, 50/2007,
51/2007, 52/2007, 33/2004, 61/2008, 62/2009, 67/2010, 65/2012,
78/2017, 79/2017 & 80/2017)

(Application(s) for modification of Court's order, intervention,
exemption from filing OT)

With

Writ Petition (Civil) No.239/1997

Interlocutory Application Nos.14/2014, 15/2009, 16/2009, 17/2009,
18/2016, 80632/2017, 89110/2017)

(Exemption from filing OT, Appropriate orders/directions,
permission to file application for direction)

AND

Contempt Petition (C) No.162/2000 in

Writ Petition (C) No.653/1994

(IA No.15/2000, 17/2002, 18/2007, 14/2000)

(Exemption from filing OT)

Date : 21-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad

Amicus Curiae

For Parties :

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Mohd. Ibrahim, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Ashish Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the huge mass of papers and materials laid down before us by the Registry, we are unable to comprehend what order is required to be passed and what kind of consideration is required to be made. We, therefore, decline to take up the matter on the judicial side at this stage.

Parties will be at liberty to explain to the Registrar (J-I) which area of the case would require specific attention and what orders would

be called for. Thereafter, if the Registrar (J-I) feels it so necessary, he may submit a note to the Members of the Bench in Chambers whereafter orders as may be appropriate will be passed by the Court.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER