

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.653/1994

WASIM AHMED SAEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A NOS. 18 AND 19 OF 2016 AND I. A NOS. 80632 AND 89110 OF 2017 IN W.P(C) NO. 239 OF 1997 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH W.P.(C) No.239/1997 (PIL-W)

(With IA No.80632/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 19/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No.89110/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 18-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.  
M/s. Equity Lex Associates

**Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR**

**Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 List the matter on 16 December 2022.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Assistant Registrar**